The Amount quoted in the Financial Bid (BoQ) must be inclusive of all taxes & duties. 

iii. Each page of the technical Bid shall be numbered and signed by an authorized signatory of the 

Bidder. 

12. Earnest Money/ Bid Security: 

The Bidder shall furnish, as part of its Bid, Bid security/Earnest Money of Rs 25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty five thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft in favor of Director, UPNEDA, payable at 
Lucknow issued by a nationalized bank, or State Bank of India and its subsidiary banks or scheduled 

commercial bank. 

i. Any Bid not secured with the earnest money will be rejected by the UPNEDA as non-responsive.